

Boy Scout Troop 153 Tulsa 2023 Fly the Flag Service Signup

The flag service schedule for 2023 is as follows:

- Memorial Day Monday, May 29th
- Flag Day Wednesday, June 14th
- Independence Day Tuesday, July 4th
- Patriot's Day Monday, September 11th
- Veteran's Day Saturday, November 11th



Flag Etiquette and Care: Our flags are weather resistant and can fly in inclement weather. Please put the flag on your porch each night and replace in the morning (or you can shine a light on your flag to fly at night). The flag should fly "rain or shine" on the day of the scheduled pick up.

Sign Up: Cost to participate in the Troop 153 Fly the Flag Program is \$55.00 for all five flag holidays.

Customers renewing service who mail the application and check or pay on-line by May 15th may deduct \$5.00 for a total of \$50.00. (New subscribers are charged the full price of \$55.00 to cover the cost of installing a sleeve flag holder in addition to providing a flag). Annual subscriptions rates will not be prorated for customers who sign up after flag holidays have passed. When ordering the flag service, we must have your payment no later than seven days prior to the scheduled delivery date to ensure that we can deliver on time. The flags will be delivered and picked up by Troop 153 Boy Scouts.

If you have further questions, call Brian Thomas at 918.605.5303. You can pay with a credit card by going on-line at https:/troop153tulsa.net/fly-the-flag or mail the application and check to:

Troop 153

Attn: Troop 153 Fly the Flag Program 1631 S. Delaware Avenue Tulsa, OK 74104

The subscriber is not responsible for the flag or pole. Keep this	portion for your records.
cut here and mail the form be	elow
Yes , we want to participate in the Troop 153 2023 Fly the Fl	ag Program! Scout:
SUB-DIVISION/VILLAGE:	DATE:
HOW DID YOU LEARN ABOUT THE PROGRAM? NeighborN	NewspaperLetterHOAOther
NAME:	*CHECK NO:
ADDRESS:	
CITY, OK. ; ZIP CODE	
PHONE NUMBER(S):	AMOUNT:
(An additional donation is always welcomed.)	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Panawal Naw

Note: Email is the primary method of communication. We will not share your email address outside of Troop 153.

*Or, to pay for your Fly the Flag Program subscription online, go to http:/troop153tulsa.net/fly-the-flag